BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Nancy Hurt,)	
Complainant, v.)))	File No. EC-2024-0108
Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri,)	
Respondent.)	

RESPONSE TO COMMISSION ORDER AND MOTION FOR PROCEDURAL CONFERENCE

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri"), by and through the undersigned counsel, and files this *Response to Commission Order And Motion For Procedural Conference* stating to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") as follows:

- 1. On February 16, 2024, the Commission issued its *Order Directing Filing of Proposed Procedural Schedule* ("*Order*"). The *Order* directed the filing of a proposed procedural schedule no later than February 28, 2024.
- 2. Ameren Missouri has attempted to contact Complainant by email to determine how she wants to proceed in this matter, but has not yet received a response from Complainant at the time of this filing.
- 3. Ameren Missouri has discussed how to proceed with Staff. Ameren Missouri moves for the Commission to schedule a procedural conference in this matter. A procedural conference has not yet occurred in this matter and Ameren Missouri believes it would be helpful to determine how the Complainant wishes to proceed in this matter, and if needed, will allow the

parties an opportunity to discuss scheduling and develop a procedural schedule. Staff is not opposed to proceeding in this manner.

WHEREFORE, Ameren Missouri requests the Commission accept this response and schedule a procedural conference in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jennifer L. Hernandez

Jennifer L. Hernandez, MO Bar #59814 Corporate Counsel 1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC 1310 P.O. Box 66149 St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 (314) 978-8418 (Telephone) (314) 554-4014 (Facsimile) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

ATTORNEY FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been emailed to the parties of record on this 28th day of February 2024.

/s/ Jennifer L. Hernandez

Jennifer L. Hernandez